Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J <u></u>				
Name Execution Date						
Master Tool Corporati			06/29/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Master Tool, LLC					
Street Address:	210 West River Street					
City:	Grand River					
State/Country:	оню					
Postal Code:	44045					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8 Property Type Number						
Application Number: 11246						
Application Number: 11246						
Patent Number: 54546						
Patent Number: 56832						
Patent Number: 57047						
Patent Number: 62768						
Patent Number: 67615						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (312)245-7467						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 312-245-7500						
		masudafunai.com				
Correspondent Name: George Kobayashi						
Address Line 1: 203 N. LaSalle Structure 2500		e Street				
Address Line 2:	ress Line 2: Suite 2500					

PATENT

REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0424

500308206

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2910-0158	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Kobayashi	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Document2#page1.tif source=Document2#page2.tif source=Document2#page3.tif source=Document2#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Master Tool Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a principal place of business at 210 West River Street, Grand River, Ohio 44045, is the owner of certain United States patents identified in Schedule A (the "Patents") and certain United States patent applications identified in Schedule B (the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Master Tool, LLC, a limited liability company duly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principle place of business at 210 West River Street, Grand River, Ohio 44045, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents, said Patent Applications, and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$1.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Master Tool Corporation does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Master Tool, LLC the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the Patent Applications, the inventions therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, any and all other applications for letters patent on said inventions, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said Patents or said Patent Applications; any and all letters patents that may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patents granted for said inventions or upon said Patents or said Patent Applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patents may be issued; every priority or other right accorded by every international convention, treaty or agreement that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions; and the right to bring actions for infringement of said Patents and said Patent Applications occurring prior to and after this Assignment, along with the right to all remedies, including damages, resulting from such infringement, wherein said Patents and said Patent Applications are all to be held and enjoyed by Master Tool, LLC, and its successors and assigns, all the same as Master Tool Corporation would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

And, Master Tool Corporation hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered officials of all other countries to grant, issue and transfer any letters patent for said invention to Master Tool, LLC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

And, Master Tool Corporation binds itself, and its successors and legal representatives to execute and deliver to Master Tool, LLC, and its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that

may be deemed necessary to enable Master Tool, LLC, and its successors and assigns,: to file applications for letters patent for said inventions in any country in which Master Tool, LLC may elect to file such applications; to vest in Master Tool, LLC, and its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed and intended to so be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and each foreign country in which each such application may be filed so that any patent issued thereon shall be issued to vest in Master Tool, LLC, and its successors and assigns; and to bring actions for infringement of said Patents and said Patent Applications occurring prior to this Assignment.

Master Tool	corporation
Signature:	\mathcal{A}
Name:	John Cirino
Title:	Rresident
Date Signed:	6-29-07

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,454,667	10/03/95	Adjustable Cartridge for Cutting Head of a Machine Tool
5,683,212	11/04/97	Clamping Assembly for Tapered Hollow Shank of Tooling System
5,704,741	01/06/98	Valve Seat Tool
6,276,880	08/21/01	Tool Interconnect Structure
6,761,514	07/13/04	Hollow Mill Tool

3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0428

.

SCHEDULE B

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
11/188,610	07/25/05	Robust Valve Seat Tool and Associated Provision Method
11/246,931	10/07/05	Rotational Tool Alignment Adapter Arrangement and Associated Provision Method
11/246,930	10/07/05	Fixed Reamer Valve Seat Tool

COLUMBUS/1376544 v.01

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0429

4 of 4